# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hunter Douglas Industries B.V.		09/05/2008	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunter Douglas Industries Switzerland GmbH	
Street Address:	Adligenswilerstrasse 37	
City:	Luzern	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77503094	ENDURIS	
Serial Number:	75930868	FLEXALUM	
Serial Number:	78196469	H D W F AT HOME COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	1740849	HD	
Serial Number:	78646724	HD	
Serial Number:	78646738	HD	
Registration Number:	2613114	HDU	
Registration Number:	2613112	HDU	
Registration Number:	1384964	HUNTER DOUGLAS	
Registration Number:	1385249	HUNTER DOUGLAS	
Registration Number:	1385263	HUNTER DOUGLAS	
Registration Number:	1385250	HUNTER DOUGLAS	
Registration Number:	2595618	HUNTER DOUGLAS DESIGNED WITH SAFETY IN MIND	
Registration Number:	3326581	HUNTER DOUGLAS GALLERY	
		TPADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0121

Registration Number:	2759874	HUNTER DOUGLAS HOSPITALITY	
Registration Number:	2889074	HUNTER DOUGLAS WINDOW FASHIONS GALLERY	
Registration Number:	2836622	HUNTER DOUGLAS WINDOW FASHIONS GALLERY	
Registration Number:	1707755	HUNTERDOUGLAS	
Registration Number:	3412896	HUNTERDOUGLAS GALLERY	
Registration Number:	3326566	HUNTERDOUGLAS GALLERY	
Registration Number:	1345558	LUXACOTE	
Serial Number:	78793154	LUXAFLEX	
Registration Number:	0850439	LUXALON	
Registration Number:	1386556	LUXALON	
Serial Number:	77456571	QUADROCLAD	
Registration Number:	0550141	SUNFLEX	
Registration Number:	0866336	VENETTE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303 473-2710

Email: shavlick@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34405.800003.000

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Scott S. Havlick of Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick
Signature:	/Scott Havlick/
Date:	09/18/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from HDIBV to HDIS#page1.tif source=Assignment from HDIBV to HDIS#page2.tif source=Assignment from HDIBV to HDIS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0122

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 1st day of July, 2008, by and between Hunter Douglas Industries B.V., a corporation formed under the laws of the Netherlands, with a place of business at Piekstraat 2, 3071 EL, Rotterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter "HDIBV"), and Hunter Douglas Industries Switzerland GmbH, a corporation formed under the laws of Switzerland with a place of business at Adligenswilerstrasse 37, CH-6006 Luzern, Switzerland (hereinafter, "HDI Switzerland").

WHEREAS, HDIBV is the owner of numerous U.S. trademark registrations and pending application all of which are listed on Attachment A hereto, (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, HDI Switzerland seeks to acquire the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the Registration, in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, HDI Switzerland is the successor to the portion of the ongoing business of HDIBV to which the Marks pertain, as permitted by 15 U.S.C. §1060(a)(1).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HDIBV hereby assigns to HDI Switzerland all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated the Marks, the right to license and sublicense the Marks, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, licensees, and legal representatives.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** HDIBV and HDI Switzerland have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representatives.

Hunter Douglas Industries B.V.	Hunter Douglas Industries Switzerland GmbH
Assigner	Assignee.  // kuyunbuhs
Title: C.W. de Bruijn, Director	Title: V. Kreyenbühl, Managing Director
Date: 3 Rel Scateraber 2000	Date: 5th system bes 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0123

### ATTACHMENT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective July 1, 2008

# between

Hunter Douglas Industries B.V. (Assignor) and Hunter Douglas Industries Switzerland GmbH (Assignee)

Trademark	Registration No.	Ser./App. No.
ENDURIS		SN:77-503094
ENDURIS		
FLEXALUM	RN:2,605,415	SN:75-930868
H D W F AT HOME COLLECTION and Design	RN:3,068,910	SN:78-196469
H . D . W = F		
HD and Design	RN:1,740,849	SN:74-202135
HD and Design		SN:78-646724
<b>(3)</b>		
HD and Design		SN:78-646738
<b>6</b>		
HDU (Stylized)	RN:2,613,114	SN:75-823308
HDU (Stylized)	RN:2,613,112	SN:75-822850
HUNTER DOUGLAS	RN:1,384,964	SN:73-553684
HUNTER DOUGLAS	RN:1,385,249	SN:73-553685

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0124** 

Trademark	Registration No.	Ser./App. No.
HUNTER DOUGLAS	RN:1,385,263	SN:73-553687
HUNTER DOUGLAS	RN:1,385,250	SN:73-553690
HUNTER DOUGLAS DESIGNED WITH SAFETY IN MIND and Design	RN:2,595,618	SN:76-127161
HUNTER DOUGLAS GALLERY	RN:3,326,581	SN:78-697871
HUNTER DOUGLAS GALLERY		
HUNTER DOUGLAS HOSPITALITY	RN:2,759,874	SN:76-327718
HUNTER DOUGLAS WINDOW FASHIONS	RN:2,889,074	SN:78-250462
GALLERY and Design  ☐ Huntalbudes Gallery.		
HUNTER DOUGLAS WINDOW FASHIONS GALLERY and Design	RN:2,836,622	SN:78-253993
HunterDouglas window Jashions		
-Gallery-		
HUNTERDOUGLAS (Stylized)	RN:1,707,755	SN:73-783612
HUNTERDOUGLAS		
HUNTERDOUGLAS GALLERY (Stylized)	RN:3,412,896	SN:78-695033
HunterDouglas Gallery		
HUNTERDOUGLAS GALLERY (Stylized)	RN:3,326,566	SN:78-695034
HumterDouglas Gallery		
LUXACOTE	RN:1,345,558	SN:73-405202
LUXAFLEX		SN:78-793154
LUXAFLEX		
LUXALON	RN:850,439	SN:72-250759
LUXALON	RN:1,386,556	SN:73-553683
QUADROCLAD		SN:77-456571
QUADROCLAD		
SUNFLEX	RN:550,141	SN:71-576253
VENETTE (Stylized)	RN:866,336	SN:72-299417
Venette		

3901721\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 09/18/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0125